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Trupti Dalvi

From: Irfan Sayed
Sent: 03 January 2025 14:43
To: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp; Swapnil Sutar; Ramendra Singh; Trupti Dalvi
Cc: Divesh Tripathi; Antim Sharma; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp; Sumit Kumar; Ravindra Kumar Singh; Akshay Sharma; Shama Nair
Subject: FW: Need installation Budweiser bar Lucknow - 4 Burner range spares to be arrange on immediate basis
Attachments: Quotation_SemolinaKitchensPrivateLimited(UP)_773_2024-12-28 - Biziverse.pdf

Importance: High

Dear Sandeep/Swapnil 
 
Please support on parts availability and delivery of the same on immediate basis for completion of installation.. 
 
 
Dear Trupti 
 
Meanwhile raise PR as per attached costing for LKO-T3-Budweiser bar 4 burner range accessories to avoid further delay in arranging parts/spares. 
 
Regards, 
Irfan 
 
 

From: WhiteGloves Service <whiteglovesincservice@gmail.com>  
Sent: 28 December 2024 11:27 
To: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Antim Sharma <antim.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Whitegloves Inc <whiteglovesincinfo@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Need installation Budweisher bar lucknow 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Irfan Ji,  
 
Kindly find the quotation for Burners as per discussion in trail mail. I have also attached the MEP requirement for this machine.Kindly confirm once MEP is ready and these missing burners are arranged, so that we can share 
technician details for installation. 
lead time to arrange burners- 14-21 days 
 

MEP requirement for Gas range with electric oven 
electrical connections 16 A ,4 pole MCb with industrial socket and plug (380-415 V, 3 phase +Neutral and earth) 
  4 square mm cable with 5 core( minimum 4 meter)--from machine to MCB) 
Gas connection Gas pipe diameter 1/2 inch ( with pressure gauge 0-100 mbar, pressure regulator o/p--25-45 mbar) 
  Reference  Can be taken from other electrolux gas gas range installed at same airport 
  Proper fresh air and exhaust is required at location for proper combustion 
  1/2 " GI elbow and 1/2 " hex nipple --01 p/c each 
 
Regards 
Sachin Kaushik 
09368534239 
 
 
On Fri, Dec 27, 2024 at 6:16 PM Whitegloves Inc <whiteglovesincinfo@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Irfan, 
 
It's been almost 02 months the equipment has been delivered. If it is missing ,it should have been informed at the time of delivery only.  
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It will be provided on chargeable basis now and we have to order the same from factory since it is not a stock item. 
 
@Sachin, please send the offer of Burners to TFS lucknow. 
 
BR 
Ritessh  
 
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Friday, December 27, 2024 5:58:35 PM 
To: Whitegloves Inc <whiteglovesincinfo@gmail.com>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; White Gloves <whiteglovesincservice@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Antim Sharma <antim.sharma@semolinakitchens.com> 
Subject: RE: Need installation Budweisher bar lucknow  
  

Dear Team 

  

Kindly note – burner separator – 4 nos. are missing which needs to be carry by technician.. 

  

Regards, 

Irfan  

  

From: Whitegloves Inc <whiteglovesincinfo@gmail.com>  
Sent: 27 December 2024 17:55 
To: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>; White Gloves <whiteglovesincservice@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Antim Sharma <antim.sharma@semolinakitchens.com> 
Subject: Re: Need installation Budweisher bar lucknow  

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

++Adding Service Team. 

  

BR 

Ritessh 

  

Get Outlook for Android 
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From: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in> 
Sent: Friday, December 27, 2024 5:49:31 PM 
To: 'Whitegloves Inc' <whiteglovesincinfo@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; 'Irfan Sayed' <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; 'Antim Sharma' <antim.sharma@semolinakitchens.com> 
Subject: Need installation Budweisher bar lucknow  

  

Dear Ritesh, 

Contact Person: Antim Sharma (7800784480) 

Please share the following details to facilitate the issuance of passes for installation: 

Passport-sized photo with a white background 

Aadhaar card photocopy (details must be clear and readable) 

Company ID copy 

List of tools and materials 

  

  

DESCRIPTION Vendor PO no UTR Location  Contact Name  Contact NO 

GAS 4 BURNER RANGE WITH 
ELETRIC OVEN Electrolux 

Semolina/PO/23-
24/000744 CMS1382421738839 Delhi 

Ritessh 
Kausshik 9643305236 

  

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Swapnil Sutar 

📱 | ☎  +91 9987022136 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited. 

  


